® Street Pro Front Splitter
\\ MAXTO N Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R
DESIGN.COM Assembly Instruction

1.Remove the bumper from the car. \ NN\r

2.Prepare the bumper, splitter, reinforcing insert and |
assembly kit with the necessary tools.

3.Align the splitter with the bumper.

4 Use screws to attach the splitter to the bumper on
both extreme sides.

5.Place the reinforcing insert on the inner part of the
bumper.
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6.Drill through the original holes in the splitter to open
through the bumper and the reinforcing insert.

7.Insert the bolts into the drilled holes. Remove the screws
securing the splitter to the bumper.

8.Put washers and nuts on the bolts from the inner side of
the bumper.

9.Tighten the bolts tightly.

10.The mounting bolts should be in each hole marked on
the splitter - a total of 18 bolts.

11.Assemble the bumper to the car.
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More installation manuals on our website: ww. m thon d eSig n o Co m/m d n U a ls



(PL) Polski:

Instrukcja montazu Przedniego Splittera Street Pro do Vol-
kswagena Golfa Mk7 R

1. Zdemontuj zderzak z samochodu.

2. Przygotuj zderzak, splitter, wktadke wzmacniajgca oraz zestaw
montazowy z niezbednymi narzedziami.

3. Wyrownaj splitter do zderzaka.

4. Za pomocg wkretow przymocuj splitter do zderzaka po dwoch
skrajnych stronach.

5. Przytoz wktadke wzmacniajgca do wewnetrznej czesci zderzaka.

6. Przez otwory w splitterze przewierc sie przez zderzak i wktadke
wzmacniajaca.

/. Przez otwory przetdz sruby. Usun wkrety mocujgce splitter do
zderzaka.

3. Zatdz podktadki i nakretki na sruby od wewnetrznej strony zde-
rzaka.

9. Skrec sSruby mocno.

10. Sruby montazowe powinny znajdowac sie w kazdym otworze
splittera — w sumie 18 Srub.

11. Zamontuj zderzak z powrotem do samochodu.



(BG) bbnrapcku:

NHCTpYKunn 3a MOHTaXK Ha NpeaeH cnnntep Street Pro 3a Volkswa-
gen Golf Mk7 R

1. CBanete bpoHATa OT KOnara.

2. MoproTeeTte OpPOHATA, CNNNTEPA, YKPEnBaLlaTa B/IOXKKa U
MOHTAXKHMA KOMMNEKT C HEOOXOANMUTE NHCTPYMEHTMN.

3. MNoppaBHeTe cnnnTepa ¢ 6poHATa.

4. l3non3BaunTe BUHTOBE, 3a Aa NMPUKpenunTe cnautepa KbM OpoHATa
OT ABeTe KPaWHN CTPaHW.

5. [NocTaBeTe nogcmnBallaTa BNOXKa BbpXy BbTPELUHATa 4YacT Ha
OpOHATA.

6. NMpobunte gynkute B cnautepa npe3 6poHATa 1 ycunBallaTa
BJIOKKa.

/. NocTtaBeTe BUHTOBETE Npe3 oTBopuTte. OTCTpaHeTe BUHTOBETE,
3aKpenBalu cnamTepa Kbm OpOHATa.

8. [NlocTaBeTe Wanbun n rankm Ha 6oNToBeTE OT BbTPELLHATA CTPaHa Ha
OpOoHATa.

O. 3aTerHeTe 34paBO BUHTOBETE.

10. MoHTa>KHUTE BUHTOBE TPAOBA 1a Ca BbB BCEKM OTBOP Ha CNMTepa
- o6wwo 18 BMHTA.

11. MoHTMpanTe 6poHATa 0OpPaTHO KbM Konara.



(HR) Hrvatski:

Upute za ugradnju prednjeg razdjelnika Street Pro za Volkswa-
gen Golf MKk7 R

1. Uklonite branik s automobila.

2. Pripremite odbojnik, razdjelnik, umetak za ojacanje i komplet za
montazu s potrebnim alatima.

3. Poravnajte razdjelnik s branikom.

4. Pomocu vijaka pricvrstite razdjelnik na odbojnik s obje krajnje
strane.

5. Postavite umetak za pojacanje na unutarnji dio odbojnika.
6. Probusite rupe u razdjelniku kroz odbojnik i umetak za pojacanje.

/. Umetnite vijke kroz rupe. Uklonite vijke koji pricvrscuju razdjelnik
na branik.

3. Ugradite podloske i matice na vijke s unutarnje strane odbojnika.
9. Cvrsto pritegnite vijke.

10. Montazni vijci trebaju biti u svakoj rupi razdjelnika - ukupno 18
vijaka.

11. Postavite branik natrag na automobil.



(CZ) Cestina

Montazni navod pro predni splitter Street Pro pro Volkswagen
Golf Mk7 R

1. Demontujte naraznik z vozu.

2. Pripravte si naraznik, splitter, posilovaci vilozku a montazni sadu s
potrebnym naradim.

3. Vyrovnejte stipacku s naraznikem.

4. Pomoci Sroubu pripevnéte splitter k ndrazniku na obou krajnich
stranach.

5. Umistete vyztuznou vlozku na vnitrni Cast narazniku.
6. Provrtejte otvory ve stipacce skrz naraznik a vyztuznou viozku.

7. Vlozte Srouby skrz otvory. OdSroubuijte Srouby zajistujici Stipacku
k narazniku.

3. Nainstalujte podlozky a matice na srouby z vnitrni strany nara-
zniku.

9. Pevne utahnete srouby.

10. Montazni srouby by mely byt v kazdéem otvoru rozdelovace -
celkem 18 Sroubu.

11. Namontujte naraznik zpet do vozu.



(DK) Dansk

Installationsvejledning til Street Pro Front Splitter til Volkswa-
gen Golf MKk7 R

1. Fjern kofangeren fra bilen.

2. Forbered kofanger, splitter, forstaerkningsindsats og samlesaet
med det nedvendige vaerktg.

3. Juster splitteren med kofangeren.

4. Brug skruer til at fastgere splitteren til kofangeren pa begge
ydersider.

5. Placer den forstaerkende indsats pa den indvendige del af kofan-
geren.

6. Bor gennem hullerne i splitteren gennem kofangeren og den
forstaerkende indsats.

/. Indsaet skruerne gennem hullerne. Fjern skruerne, der fastger
splitteren til kofangeren.

8. Monter spaendeskiver og matrikker pa boltene fra indersiden af
kofangeren.

9. Spaend skruerne godt.
10. Monteringsskruer skal vaere i hvert splithul - 18 skruer i alt.

11. Monter kofangeren tilbage til bilen.



(EE) Eesti keel

Street Pro esijaoturi paigaldusjuhend Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R
jaoks

1. Eemaldage autolt kaitseraud.

2. Valmistage ette kaitseraud, jaotur, tugevdussisustus ja montaazi-
komplekt koos vajalike tooriistadeqga.

3. Joondage jaotur kaitserauaga.

4. Kasutage kruvisid, et kinnitada jaotur kaitseraua kulge molemal
aarmisel kuljel.

5. Asetage tugevdav vahetukk kaitseraua sisemisele osale.
6. Puurige labi kaitseraua ja tugevdussisendi jaoturi augud.

/. Sisestage kruvid labi aukude. Eemaldage kruvid, mis kinnitavad
jaoturi kaitseraua kulge.

3. Paigaldage kaitseraua sisemusest poltidele seibid ja mutrid.
O. Keerake kruvid tugevasti kinni.
10. Kinnituskruvid peaksid olema igas jagamisavas — kokku 18 kruvi.

11. Paigaldage kaitseraud autole tagasi.



(F1) Suomalainen

Asennusohjeet Street Pro -etujakajalle Volkswagen Golf Mk7
R -autoon

1. Irrota puskuri autosta.

2. Valmistele puskuri, halkaisija, vahvistusosa ja asennussarja tarvit-
tavilla tyokaluilla.

3. Kohdista jakaja puskurin kanssa.

4. Kiinnita jakaja puskuriin ruuveilla molemmilta aarimmaisilta puolil-
ta.

5. Aseta vahvikekappale puskurin sisqosaan.
6. Poraa halkaisijan reiat puskurin ja vahvistusosan Iapi.

/. Tyonna ruuvit reikien lapi. Irrota ruuvit, joilla halkaisija on kiinnitet-
ty puskuriin.

3. Asenna aluslevyt ja mutterit puskurin sisapuolelta tuleviin pult-
teihin.

9. Kirista ruuvit tiukasti.

10. Kiinnitysruuvit tulee olla kussakin jakoreiassa - yhteensa 18
ruuvia.

11. Asenna puskuri takaisin autoon.



(FR) Francais

Instructions d'installation du repartiteur avant Street Pro pour
la Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Retirez le pare-chocs de la voiture.

2. Préparez le pare-chocs, le séparateur, l'insert de renforcement et
le kit de montage avec les outils necessaires.

3. Alignez le séparateur avec le pare-chocs.

4. Utilisez des vis pour fixer le séparateur au pare-chocs des deux
cOtés extrémes.

5. Placez l'insert de renfort sur la partie intérieure du pare-chocs.

6. Percez les trous du séparateur a travers le pare-chocs et l'insert
de renfort.

/. Insérez les vis dans les trous. Retirez les vis fixant le séparateur au
pare-chocs.

3. Installez les rondelles et les écrous sur les boulons depuis
l'intérieur du pare-chocs.

O. Serrez fermement les vis.

10. Les vis de montage doivent se trouver dans chaque trou de
séparateur - 18 vis au total.

11. Reinstallez le pare-chocs sur la voiture.



(EL) Ellinika

Odigies enkatastasis gia to Street Pro Front Splitter gia to
Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Afairéste ton profylaktira apo to aftokinito.

2. Proetoimaste ton profylaktira, ton diachoristi, to éntheto
enischysis kai to kit synarmologisis me ta aparaitita ergaleia.

3. Efthygrammiste ton diachoristi me ton profylaktira.

4. Chrisimopoiiste vides gia na steredsete ton diachoristi ston
profylaktira kai stis dyo akraies plevrés.

5. Topothetiste to enischytiko éntheto sto esoterikd meros tou
profylaktira.

6. Anoixte tis opés sto diachoristi mésa apo ton profylaktira kai to
enischytiko éntheto.

/. Eisagagete tis vides mésa apo tis opés. Afairéste tis vides pou
synkratoun ton diachoristi ston profylaktira.

8. Topothetiste rodéles kai paximadia sta bouldnia apo to esoterikd
tou profylaktira.

O. Sfixte kala tis vides.

10. Oi vides stereosis prepei na vriskontai se kathe opi diachoristi -
18 vides synolika.

11. Topothetiste ton profylaktira piso sto aftokinito.



(ES) Espanol

Instrucciones de instalacion del Splitter Delantero Street Pro
para el Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Retire el parachoques del coche.

2. Prepare el parachoques, el divisor, el inserto de refuerzo y el kit
de montaje con las herramientas necesarias.

3. Alinee el divisor con el parachoques.

4. Utilice tornillos para fijar el divisor al parachoques en ambos
lados extremos.

5. Colocar el inserto de refuerzo en la parte interior del parachoqu-
es.

6. Taladre los agujeros en el divisor a traves del parachoquesy el
inserto de refuerzo.

/. Inserte los tornillos a traves de los agujeros. Retire los tornillos
que sujetan el divisor al parachoques.

3. Instale arandelas y tuercas en los pernos desde el interior del
parachoques.

O. Apriete bien los tornillos.

10. Los tornillos de montaje deben estar en cada orificio divisor: 18
tornillos en total.

11. Instale el parachoques nuevamente en el automovil.



(IE) Gaeilge

Treoracha suiteala don Street Pro Front Splitter don Volkswa-
gen Golf Mk7 R

1. Bain an tuairteoir as an gcarr.

2. Ullmhaigh an tuairteoir, scoilteoir, cuir isteach neartu agus
trealamh coimeala leis na huirlisi is ga.

3. Allinigh an scoilteoir leis an tuairteora.

4. Bain usaid as scriunna chun an scoilteoir a cheangal leis an tuair-
teora ar an da thaobh mhor.

5. Cuir an t-iontan treisithe ar an taobh istigh den tuairteora.

6. Druileail tri na poill sa scoilteoir trid an tuairteora agus an cuir
isteach athneartaithe.

/. Cuir isteach na scriunna tri na poill. Bain na scriunna a dhaingniu
ar an scoilteoir chuig an tuairteora.

3. Suiteail leicneain agus cnonna ar na boltal on taobh istigh den
tuairteora.

9. Déan na scriunna go docht.

10. Ba choir go mbeadh scriunna gléasta i ngach poll scoilteoir - 13
scriunna san iomlan.

11. Suiteail an tuairteoir ar ais go dtian carr.



(LI) Lietuviy

~Street Pro” priekinio skirstytuvo, skirto ,Volkswagen Golf
Mk7 R”, montavimo instrukcijos

1. Nuimkite nuo automonbilio bufer;.

2. Paruoskite buferj, skirstytuva, stiprinimo jdékla ir surinkimo
komplekta su reikalingais jrankiais.

3. Sulygiuokite skirstytuva su buferiu.

4. Varztais pritvirtinkite skirstytuva prie buferio abiejose krastutine-
se pusese.

5. Uzdékite sutvirtinantj jdékla ant vidinés buferio dalies.
6. ISgrezkite skylutes skirstykloje per buferj ir sutvirtinantj jdekla.

/. Jkiskite varztus per skylutes. Atsukite varztus, pritvirtinancius
skirstytuva prie buferio.

8. Sumontuokite poverzles ir verzles ant varzty is buferio vidinés
puses.

O. Tvirtai priverzkite varztus.

10. Tvirtinimo varztai turi buti kiekvienoje skirstytuvo angoje - is
Viso 18 varzty.

11. Sumontuokite buferj atgal j automobil;.



(LV) Latviski
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Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R priekseja sadalitaja Street Pro
uzstadisanas instrukcijas

1. Nonemiet buferi no automasinas.

2. Sagatavojiet buferi, sadalitaju, stipringjuma ieliktni un montazas
komplektu ar nepieciesamajiem instrumentiem.

3. Izlidziniet sadalitaju ar buferi.

4. lzmantojiet skraves, lai piestiprinatu sadalitaju pie bufera abas
galéjas puses.

5. Novietojiet pastiprinoso ieliktni uz bufera iekséjas dalas.
6. lzurbiet caurumus sadalitaja caur buferi un pastiprinoso ieliktni.

/. levietojiet skruves cauri caurumiem. Nonemiet skruves, kas
nostiprina sadalitaju pie bufera.

8. Uzstadiet paplaksnes un uzgrieznus uz skrivém no bufera
lekspuses.

O. Ciesi pievelciet skruves.

10. Montazas skruvéem jabut katra sadalitaja cauruma - kopa 18
skruves.

11. Uzstadiet buteri atpakal automasina.



(MT) Malti

Istruzzjonijiet ta 'installazzjoni ghall-Splitter ta' quddiem
Street Pro ghall-Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Nehhi I-bamper mill-karozza.

2. Ipprepara I-bumper, is-splitter, it-tishih tal-inserzjoni u I-kit
tal-assemblagg bl-ghodda mehtiega.

3. Allinja s-splitter mal-bumper.

4. Uza viti biex twahhal is-splitter mal-bamper fuq iz-zewg nahat
estremi.

5. Poggi l-inserit li jsahhah fuq il-parti ta 'gewwa tal-bamper.

6. Drill mit-togob fl-isplitter permezz tal-bumper u I-inserit i
jsahhah.

/. Dahhal il-viti mit-togob. Nehhi |-viti li jassiguraw is-splitter mal-
-bamper.

8. Installa woxers u gewz fuq il-boltijiet minn gewwa tal-bumper.
9. Issikka |-viti sewwa.

10. llI-viti tal-immuntar ghandhom ikunu f'kull togba splitter - 18-l
viti b'kollox.

1. Installa I-bamper lura mal-karozza.



(NL) Nederlands

Montagehandleiding voor de Street Pro Frontsplitter voor de
Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Verwijder de bumper van de auto.

2. Bereid de bumper, splitter, verstevigingsinzet en montageset
voor met het benodigde gereedschap.

3. Lijn de splitter uit met de bumper.

4. Gebruik schroeven om de splitter aan beide uiterste zijden aan
de bumper te bevestigen.

5. Plaats het verstevigingsinzetstuk op de binnenkant van de
bumper.

6. Boor de gaten in de splitter door de bumper en het verstevigin-
gsinzetstuk.

/. Steek de schroeven door de gaten. Verwijder de schroeven
waarmee de splitter aan de bumper is bevestigd.

8. Monteer ringen en moeren op de bouten vanaf de binnenkant
van de bumper.

O. Draai de schroeven stevig vast.

10. In elk splittergat moeten montageschroeven zitten - in totaal 18
schroeven.

11. Monteer de bumper terug op de auto.



(DE) Deutsch

Einbauanleitung fur den Street Pro Frontsplitter fur den Vol-
kswagen Golf 7R

1. Entfernen Sie die Stol3stange vom Auto.

2. Bereiten Sie Stol3stange, Splitter, Verstarkungseinsatz und
Montagesatz mit den erforderlichen Werkzeugen vor.

3. Richten Sie den Splitter am Stol3fanger aus.

4. Befestigen Sie den Splitter auf beiden aul3ersten Seiten mit
Schrauben am Stof3fanger.

5. Platzieren Sie den Verstarkungseinsatz am inneren Teil des
Stol3fangers.

6. Bohren Sie durch die Locher im Splitter durch den Stol3fanger
und den Verstarkungseinsatz.

/. FUhren Sie die Schrauben durch die Locher ein. Entfernen Sie die
Schrauben, mit denen der Splitter am Stol3fanger befestigt ist.

3. Bringen Sie Unterlegscheiben und Muttern von der Innenseite
des Stofdfangers an den Schrauben an.

O. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest an.

10. In jedem Splitterloch sollten sich Befestigungsschrauben befin-
den - insgesamt 18 Schrauben.

11. Montieren Sie die Stol3stange wieder am Auto.



(PT) Portugues

Instrucoes de instalacao do splitter frontal Street Pro parao
Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1.° Remova o para-choques do carro.

2.° Prepare o para-choques, o divisor, o inserto de reforco e o kit
de montagem com as ferramentas necessarias.

3.2 Alinhe o divisor com o para-choques.

4. Utilize parafusos para fixar o divisor ao para-chogques em ambos
os lados extremos.

5. Coloque o inserto de reforco na parte interior do para-choques.

6.° Faca os furos no divisor através do para-choques e da insercao
de reforco.

/.2 Insira os parafusos nos orificios. Retire os parafusos que fixam o
divisor ao para-choques.

8. Instale anilhas e porcas nos parafusos pela parte interior do
para-choques.

9.° Aperte bem os parafusos.

10.° Os parafusos de montagem devem estar em cada orificio do
divisor - 18 parafusos no total.

11.° Instale o para-choques de volta no carro.



(RO) Romanesc

Instructiuni de instalare pentru splitterul frontal Street Pro
pentru Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Scoateti bara de protectie din masina.

2. Pregatiti bara de protectie, splitter, insertul de intarire si trusa de
asamblare cu instrumentele necesare.

3. Aliniati splitter-ul cu bara de protectie.

4. Folositi suruburi pentru a atasa separatorul de bara de protectie
pe ambele parti extreme.

5. Asezati insertia de intarire pe partea interioara a barei de pro-
tectie.

6. Gauriti prin gaurile din separator prin bara de protectie si insertul
de armare.

/. Introduceti suruburile prin orificii. Scoateti suruburile care fixeaza
separatorul de bara de protectie.

3. Instalati saibe si piulite pe suruburile din interiorul barei de pro-
tectie.

O. Strangeti bine surubuirile.

10. Suruburile de montare ar trebui sa fie in fiecare gaura de sepa-
rare - 18 suruburiin total.

11. Instalati bara de protectie inapoi pe masina.



(SK) Slovensky

Navod na instalaciu predného rozdelovaca Street Pro pre
Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Odstrante naraznik z auta.

2. Pripravte si naraznik, rozdelovac, posilnovaciu viozku a montaznu
supravu s potrebnym naradim.

3. Zarovnajte rozdelovac s naraznikom.

4. Pomocou skrutiek pripevnite rozdelovac k narazniku na oboch
krajnych stranach.

5. Umiestnite vystuznu vlozku na vnutornu ¢ast naraznika.
6. Prevrtajte otvory v rozdelovaci cez naraznik a vystuznu viozku.

/. Vlozte skrutky cez otvory. Odskrutkujte skrutky upevnujuce
rozdelovac k narazniku.

3. Nainstalujte podlozky a matice na skrutky z vnutornej strany
naraznika.

9. Pevne utiahnite skrutky.

10. Montazne skrutky by mali byt v kazdom otvore rozdelovaca -
spolu 18 skrutiek.

11. NainsStalujte naraznik spat do auta.



(SI) Slovenski

Navodila za namestitev sprednjega razdelilnika Street Pro za
Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Odstranite odbijac z avtomobila.

2. Pripravite odbijac, cepilnik, ojacitveni vlozek in komplet za sesta-
vljanje s potrebnim orodjem.

3. Poravnajte cepilnik z odbijacem.

4. Z vijaki pritrdite razdelilnik na odbijac na obeh skrajnih straneh.
5. Namestite ojacitveni viozek na notranji del odbijaca.

6. Prevrtajte luknje v cepilniku skozi odbijac in ojacitveni vliozek.

/. Vstavite vijake skozi luknje. Odstranite vijake, s katerimi je razdelil-
nik pritrjen na odbijac.

3. Namestite podlozke in matice na vijake z notranje strani odbijaca.
9. MocCno privijte vijake.

10. Montazni vijaki morajo biti v vsaki odprtini razdelilnika - skupaj 13
vijakow.

11. Namestite odbijac nazaj na avto.



(SE) Svenska

Monteringsanvisningar for Street Pro Front Splitter till Vol-
kswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Ta bort stétfangaren fran bilen.

2. Forbered stotfangaren, splittern, forstarkningsinsatsen och
monteringssatsen med nodvandiga verktyg.

3. Rikta in splittern med stotfangaren.

4. Anvand skruvar for att fasta splittern pa stotfangaren pa bada
yttersidorna.

5. Placera forstarkningsinsatsen pa stotfangarens inre del.

6. Borra genom halen i splittern genom stétfangaren och forstark-
ningsinsatsen.

7. Satt in skruvarna genom halen. Ta bort skruvarna som haller fast
splittern vid stotfangaren.

8. Montera brickor och muttrar pa bultarna fran insidan av stotfan-
garen.

9. Dra at skruvarna ordentligt.
10. Monteringsskruvar ska sitta i varje delningshal - totalt 18 skruvar.

11. Satt tillbaka stotfangaren pa bilen.



(HU) Magyar

Beszerelési utmutato a Street Pro elulso osztohoz a Volkswa-
gen Golf Mk7 R-hez

1. Tavolitsa el a lokharitot az autobal.

2. Keszitse el a lokharitot, az elosztot, az erosito betéetet es a
szerelokészletet a szukseges szerszamokkal.

3. lgazitsa az elosztot a lokharitohoz.

4. Csavarokkal rogzitse az elosztot a Iokharitohoz mindkét szelso
oldalon.

5. Helyezze a megerosito betetet a Iokharitd belso részere.

6. Furja at a lyukakat az elosztoban a Iokhariton és a megerosito
beteten keresztul.

/. Helyezze be a csavarokat a lyukakon keresztul. Tavolitsa el a
csavarokat, amelyek az elosztot a Iokharitohoz rogzitik.

3. Szereljen be alatéteket es anyakat a I6kharito belsejebdl szarma-
zO csavarokra.

9. Huzza meg szorosan a csavarokat.

10. A rogzitdcsavaroknak minden eloszto furatban kell lennitk -
osszesen 18 csavar.

11. Szerelje vissza a Iokharitot az autdba.



(IT) Italiano

Istruzioni di installazione per lo splitter anteriore Street Pro
per la Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R

1. Rimuovere il paraurti dall'auto.

2. Preparare il paraurti, lo splitter, lI'inserto di rinforzo e il kit di mon-
taggio con gli strumenti necessari.

3. Allineare lo splitter al paraurti.

4. Utilizzare le viti per fissare lo splitter al paraurti su entrambi i lati
estremi.

5. Posizionare l'inserto di rinforzo sulla parte interna del paraurti.

6. Praticare i fori nello splitter attraverso il paraurti e l'inserto di
rinforzo.

/. Inserire le viti attraverso i fori. Rimuovere le viti che fissano lo
splitter al paraurti.

3. Installare rondelle e dadi sui bulloni dall'interno del paraurti.
O. Stringere saldamente le viti.

10. Le viti di montaggio dovrebbero trovarsiin ciascun foro del
separatore: 18 viti in totale.

11. Rimontare il paraurti sull'auto.



